```
w.ecourtsindia.com
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10498/2011

(arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 30.12.2010 passed by the Kishna Water Disputes Tribunal, New Delhi)

STATE OF A.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report))

Date: 11/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Sudershan Reddy, Sr. Av.

Mr. S. Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Tag with S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 3076-3079 of

2014.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Court Master