www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014 $CC\ No(s)$. 17551-17554/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/11/2013 in RP No. 3/2011,29/11/2013 in RP No. 4/2011,29/11/2013 in RP No. 1/2011,29/11/2013 in RP No. 2/2011 passed by the Krishna Water Dispute Tribunal)

STATE OF TELANGANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS Respondent(s) I.A. 1/2014(with permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2014 (CC No. 17658/2014)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date: 17/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.
Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated, list the matters on 1st December, 2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ SAINI) (COURT MASTER)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Usha Rani Bhardwaj Date: 2014.11.18 17:32:20 IST Reason: