INDIA

)

)

ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.14 SECTION X

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

> > No(s). 545/2015

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

STATE OF TELANGANA Petitioner(s

VERSUS

Respondent(s UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS

(with office report)

Date: 21/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Vidhya Sagar, Sr. Adv. Ravinder Rao, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

Mr Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

informed that various Special Leave Petition We are

are pending in this Court in which the awards passed by the Krishna

Cauvery Water Dispute Tribunal have been challenged. Signature Not Verified

The

issue

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

raised in this petition is somewhat connected with the subject

Date: 2015.08.24 10:53:52 IST

Reason:

the above said of matter Special Leave Petitions. Let

this petition be also listed along with SLP (c) Nos. 3076-3079 of 2014 and other connected matters.

List this petition along with SLP (C) Nos.3076-3079/2014 and other connected matters.

(Ashwani Thakur) COURT MASTER (Renu Diwan) COURT MASTER