

ITEM NO.801

Revised
COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3076-3079/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2013 in RP No. 1/2011 29-11-2013 in RP No. 2/2011 29-11-2013 in RP No. 3/2011 29-11-2013 in RP No. 4/2011)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10498/2011 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 7457-7460/2014 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 33623-33626/2014 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 33671/2014 (XVII)

W.P.(C) No. 545/2015 (X)

(IA No. 11415/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 13-02-2020 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)
Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.
Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, AORMr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, taken on board.

List the petitions on 25 March 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3076-3079/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2013 in RP No. 1/2011 29-11-2013 in RP No. 2/2011 29-11-2013 in RP No. 3/2011 29-11-2013 in RP No. 4/2011)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10498/2011 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 7457-7460/2014 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 33623-33626/2014 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 33671/2014 (XVII)

W.P.(C) No. 545/2015 (X)

(IA No. 11415/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 13-02-2020 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)
 Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.
 Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, AOR

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)
 Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
 Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Upon being mentioned, taken on board.

List the petitions on 25 March 2020.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**