ITEM NO.35 Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3076-3079/2014

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NO. 67212/2021 IN WP(C) 545/2015 - APPN FOR PERMISSION TO WITHDRAW THE WRIT PETITION IS TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 545/2015 (X)

(IA.NO. 67212/2021- APPN FOR PERMISSION TO WITHDRAW THE WRIT PETITION IA No. 67212/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date: 10-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Ravinder Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Ramakrishna Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.R.S. Srinivas, Adv.

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabhuling K. Navadgi, Advocate General,

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. P.N. Rajeshwar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Chikkmath, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

2

Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for non-applicants pray for and are granted two weeks time to file reply to the application for withdrawal of the writ petition.

List after two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)