

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3076-3079/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2013 in RP No.1/2011 in RP No.2/2011, RP No.3/2011 and RP No.4/2011 passed by the)

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 30361/2019 IN SLP(C) NO. 10498/2011 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10498/2011 (XVII)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 30361/2019
IA No. 30361/2019 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 18-10-2022 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.Umapathy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.R.S. Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.Ramakrishna Reddy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Ravinder Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Harish Vaidyanatan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

Mr. Prabhuling K.Navadgi, Advocate General
Mr. Mohan V.Katarki, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. P.N. Rajeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Chikkmath, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list the matters for hearing on 06.12.2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)