

ITEM NO.806

(Revised for appearance)
COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5166-5169/2023

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No(s).5170/2023

Civil Appeal No(s).5173-5176/2023

Civil Appeal No(s).5179-5182/2023

Civil Appeal No(s).5178/2023

Date : 21-10-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Srinivas, AG
Mr. G. Upapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 11.12.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5166-5169/2023

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No(s).5170/2023

Civil Appeal No(s).5173-5176/2023

Civil Appeal No(s).5179-5182/2023

Civil Appeal No(s).5178/2023

Date : 21-10-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Srinivas, AG
Mr. G. Upapathy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, AOR**

**UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 11.12.2024.

**(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**